» ¥ Landiord
and

_ Tenant

;,'—',,_Ear,p Board

Order under Section 94
Residential Tenancies Act, 2006

File Number: NOL-30021-17

In the matter of: .301, 1016 ARTHUR STREET, SUDBURY
SUDBURY ON P3A5N1

- Z. L o . ¥
' o Y v cectidy s a taoe oopy of S )
Between: Bocan Enterprises INC N Order CxDizestion Landlord
and sase AN 2 Q251
John Clark o ' ' ﬁ : " Tenants.
. {Stgnarurdf of Stalfiduenz) X
Debbie Hall : £ANDLORD M.mrrmmwewm :

Bocan Enterprises INC (the ‘Landlord’) apphed for an order pursuant to s. 93 of the Residential
Tenancies Act, 2006 (the ‘Act’) to terminate the tenancy and evict John Ciark and Debbie Clark
(the 'Tenants') from a superintendent’s premises because the Tenants' employment as
superintendents has ended. The Landlord claimed compensation for each day the Tenanis
remained in the unit after the termination date. (L2 application)

This application was heard in Sudbury on January 15, 2018. As of 9:30 a.m., the Tenants were
not present or represented at the hearing although properly served W|th not:ce of this heanng
Only the Landlord Boban Nikolic, attended the hearing.

Determlnatlons

1. The Landlord terminated the employment of the Tenants on November 23, 2017.

2. ltwas the Landiord s evidence that. the Tenants vacated the supenntendenfs unit on

- December 31, 2017. Based on the uncontested e\ndence [ will terminate the tenancy as ..

of December 31, 2017.
3. Section 93 of the RTA termlnates tenancies for a building supenntendents premises on

the day that the superintendents’ employment is terminated, and requires the former
superintendents fo vacate the rental unit within seven days.

4. The Tenants must pay a per diem compensation for occupation of the rental unit from
December 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017.

5. -The monthly rent is $1,200.00.

| Schedule. Page 1 of 2




Fite Number: NOL-30021-17

It is ordered that:
1. The L2 application is granted. The tenancy is terminated as of N'ovember 30, 2017,

2. The Tenants shall pay to the Landlbrd $1,200.00, which répresents one month’s
compensation for the use of the unit from December 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017,

3. The Tenants shall also pay to the Landlord $.175.00 for the cost of filing this application. |

4. |f the Tenants do not pay the Landlord the full amount owing on or before February 9,
2018, the Tenants will start to owe interest. This will be simple interest calculated from
February 10, 2018 at 3.00% annually on the balance outstanding.

- January 29, 2018
Date Issued

Northern-RO .
199 Larch Street, Provincial Building, Suite 30
Sudbury ON P3E5P9

If you have any questions about this order; call 416-645-8080 or toll free_af 1-888-332-3234.

Schedule Page 2 of 2



